INPUT Pt100 Platinum Resistor*
BS EN 60751, DIN 43760 others
available on request
SEM1503/P 2 or 3 wire
SEM1504/P 2 or 4 wire
ACCURACY ± 0.15 °C ± %
Accuracy % rdg
Temperature °C -180   -100     0     200    500    600

(4 to 20) mA
PASSIVE
ORDER CODE
SEM1503/P
SEM1504/P
value @ 4 mA value @ 20 mA
value @ 4 mA value @ 20 mA
//
/ /
Example: SEM1503/P/0/100 For Pt100 temperature sensor
range (0 to 100) °C wire sensor.
STANDARD RANGES
The SEM1500/P Series may be purchased pre-ranged to any of
the following standard ranges.
NON STANDARD RANGES
Units can be supplied set up to other non-standard ranges for a small
extra charge or alternatively the unit can easily be re-ranged as
follows:
ADJUSTMENTS
Range selection GAIN and OFFSET Coarse settings are made by
two 16 position rotary screw adjustment switches on the side of
the unit. Fine adjustment is by front access potentiometers. Full
re-calibration details are supplied with each transmitter.
RANGE°C
FROM TO
-30 35
-25 75
0 50
0 100
0 200
INPUT TYPE OFFSET RANGE °C GAIN RANGE °C
4 mA (4 to 20) mA
Pt100 (-100 to 220) (25 to 600) full accuracy
ALSO AVAILABLE:
SEM1500/TC Isolating Thermocouple Transmitter
SEM1400 SERIES Trip Amplifiers/Alarms
SEM1300 Power Supply
SEM1000 SERIES Isolators
CHECK WITH SALES OFFICE FOR FULL DETAILS
Status Instruments Ltd Tel: +44 (0)1684 296818
Green Lane Business Park Fax: +44 (0)1684 293746
Green Lane, Tewkesbury  Email: sales@status.co.uk